ICORE, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
22nd Revised Page 17-4
Cancels 21st Revised Page 17-4

ACCESS SERVICE

17.  Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

17.2 Alta_ Municipal Utilities (Cont’d)

17.2.3 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

Section
(B) Local Transport Rate Reference
Premium Access
—  Entrance Facility 6.1.3(A)(1)
Per Termination '
—  Voice Grade Two Wire 5 87.30
—  Voice Grade Four Wire $139.71
— High Capacity DS1 $ 425.66
— Direct Trunked Transport 6.1.3(AX2)
— Direct Trunked Facility
Per Mile
— Voice Grade 5 623
— High Capacity DS1 $ 29.18
— Direct Trunked Termination
Per Termination
- Voice Grade S 62.50
— High Capacity DS1 $151.31
—  Tandem Switched Transport C6.13()3)
' — Tandem Switched Facility
Per Access Minute Per Mile
— Non-Toll Free Originating* $0.000448 (1)
— Terminating $0.000448 (I)
— Tandem Switched Termination
Per Access Minute Per Termination
— Non-Toll Free Originating® $0.002328 ()
— Terminating $0.002328 (D
Network Blocking Per Blocked Call
Applies to FGD only $0.0171 () 6.8.6

*Issued in compliance with the Order of the Federal Communications Commission in WC Docket No. 18-156, In the Matter of 8YY
Aceess Charge Reform, FCC 20-143, released October 9, 2020.

Transmittal No. 141

Issued: July 17, 2024 ' . Effective: August 1,2024

Vice President — Tariff and Regulatory Matters
326 South 2nd Street, Emmaus, Pennsylvania 18049






ICORE, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

17.  Rates and Charges (Cont’d)
17.2 Alta Municipal Utilities (Cont’d)

1723 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

(B}  Local Transport (Cont’d)

Premium Access (Cont’d)

(I} Common Channel Signaling Network Connection

(a) Signaling Network Access Link
—  Signaling Mileage Facility
Per Mile

- — Signaling Mileage Termination
Per Termination

— Signal Entrance Facility
Per Facility

(b) STP Port
—  Per Port

(2) Toll Free Database Access Service Queries

Per Query
Basic
Vertical Feature

(C)  End Office
{1) Local Switching
—Premium Per Originating Access Minute

—Non-Toll Free
—Toll Free

—Premium Per Terminating Access Minute#

(2) Information Surcharge
—Premiym Per 100 Originating Access Minutes

—Non-Toll Free
—Toll Free

—Premium Per 100 Terminating Access Minutes#

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
22nd Revised Page 17-5
Cancels 21st Revised Page 17-5

Rate

ICB
ICB

ICB

ICB

$0.000200
$0.000200

$0.050017 (D)
$0.000000

$0.000000
$0.0550 ()
$0.0000

$0.000000

Section
Reference

Nonrecurring
Charge

ICB

‘Section
Reference

6.1.3(C)(3)

6.1.3(B)(1)

6.1.3(B)(1)

6.1.3(B)2)

6.1.3(B)(2)

# The Terminating Information Surcharge rate element is included in the Terminating Local Switching rates.

Transmittal No. 141

Issued: July 17,2024

Effective: August 1, 2024

Vice President — Tariff and Regulatory Matters
326 South 2nd Street, Emmaus, Pennsylvania 18049






ICORE, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

174  CommChoice of Iowa, LL.C (Cont’d)

17.43 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

(B) Local Transport’

Premium Access

—  Entrance Facility
Per Termination
— Voice Grade Two Wire
— Voice Grade Four Wire
-— High Capacity DS1

—  Direct Trunked Transport

— Direct T'runked Facility
Per Mile
— Voice Grade
— High Capacity DS1

—  Direct Trunked Termination
Per Termination
— Voice Grade
— High Capacity DS1

— Tandem Switched Transport
— Tandem Switched Facility
Per Access Minute Per Mile

— Non-Toll Free Originating*

— Terminating

— Tandem Switched Termination
Per Access Minute Per Termination
— Non-Toll Free Originating*

— Terminating

Network Blocking Per Blocked Call
Applies to FGD only

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
22nd Revised Page 17-54
Cancels 21st Revised Page 17-54

Section
Rate Reference
6.1.3(A)(1)
$ 8730
$ 139.71
§ 425.66
6.1.3(A)(2)
$ 623
$ 29.18
$ 6250
$ 151.31
6.1.3(A)3)

$0.000448 (1)
$0.000448 (I)

$0.002328 (1)
$0.002328 (1)

$0.0171 () 6.8.6

*Issued in compliance with the Order of the Federal Communications Commission in WC Docket No. 18-156, In the Matter of 8YY

Access Charge Reform, FCC 20-143, released October 9, 2020,

Transmittal No. 141

Issued: July 17, 2024

Effective: August 1, 2024

‘Vice President — Tariff and Regulatory Matters
326 South 2nd Street, Emmaus, Pennsylvania 18049






ICORE, INC. ' TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
‘ 22nd Revised Page 17-55
Cancels 21st Revised Page 17-55

ACCESS SERVICE

17 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)
174 CommChoice of Towa, I.L.C (Cont’d)

17.4.3 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

Section
{B)  Local Transport (Cont’d) Rate Reference
Premium Access (Cont™d)
(1) Common Channet Signaline Network Connection
(2) Signaling Network Access Link
— Signaling Mileage Facility
Per Mile ICB
—  Signaling Mileage Termination
Per Termination ICB Nonrecurring
Charge
—  Signal Entrance Facility
Per Facility ICB ICB
(b) STP Port
— PerPort ICB
Section
(2)  Toll Free Database Access Service Queries Reference
Per Query 6.1.3(C)(3)
Basic $0.000200
Vertical Feature $0.000200
(C)  End Office
(1) Local Switching
—Premium Per Originating Access Minute 6.1.3(BX1)
—Non-Toll Free $0.050017 (D)
—Toll Free $0.000000
—Premium Per Terminating Access Minute# 50.000000 6.1.3(B)1)
(2) Information Surcharge
—Premium Per 100 Originating Access Minutes 6.1.3(B)(2)
—Non-Toll Free $0.0550 (I)
—Toll Free $0.0000
—Premium Per 100 Terminating Access Minutes# $0.000000 6.1.3(B)(2)
# The Terminating Information Surcharge rate clement is included in the Terminating Local Switching rates.
Transmittal No. 141
Issued: Tuly 17, 2024 Effective: August 1, 2024

Vice President — Tariff and Regulatory Matters
326 South 2nd Street, Emmaus, Pennsylvania 18049






ICORE, INC. - TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
19th Revised Page 17-279
Cancels 18th Revised Page 17-279

ACCESS SERVICE

17.  Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

17.13  Orange City Communications. LLP (Cont’d)

17.13.3 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

Section
(B)  Local Transport Rate Reference
Premium Access
—  Enfrance Facility 6.1.3(AX1)
Per Termination
—  Voice Grade Two Wire $ 87.30
—  Voice Grade Four Wire $ 139.71
— High Capacity DS1 $425.66
—  Direct Trunked Transport 6.1.3(A)2)
— Direct Trunked Facility
Per Mile
—  Voice Grade 5 623
— High Capacity DS1 $ 29.18
—  Direct Trunked Termination
Per Termination
—  Voice Grade $ 62.50
— High Capacity DS1 $ 15131
—  Tandem Switched Transport 6.1.3(A)(3)
— Tandem Switched Facility
Per Access Minute Per Mile
— Non-Toll Fres Originating* $0.000448 (1)
— Terminating $0.000448 ()
—  Tandem Switched Termination
Per Access Minute Per Termination
— Non-Tell Free Originating* $0.002328 ()
— Terminating $0.002328 ()
Network Blocking Per Blocked Call
Applies to FGD only $0.0171 M  6.8.6

*Issued in compliance with the Order of the Federal Communications Commission in WC Docket No. 18-136, In the Matter of 8YY Access Charge
Reform, FCC 20-143, released October 9, 2020,

Transmittal No. 141

Issued: July 17, 2024 Effective: August 1, 2024

Vice President — Tariff and Regulatory Matters
326 South 2nd Street, Emmaus, Pennsylvania 18049






ICORE, INC. | TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
22nd Revised Page 17-280
Cancels 21st Revised Page 17-280

ACCESS SERVICE

17.  Rates and Charges (Cont’d)
1713 Orange City Communications, LLP (Cont’d)

17.13.3  Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

‘ Section
(B)  Local Transport (Cont’d) Rate Reference
Preminm Access (Cont’d)
{1)  Common Channel Signaling Network Connection
{a) Signaling Network Access Link
—  Signaling Mileage Facility
Per Mile ICB
—  Signaling Mileage Termination
Per Termination ICB Nonrecurring
Charge
— Signal Entrance Facility
Per Facility ICB ICB
(b) STP Port
— PerPort ICB
Section
(2)  Toll Free Database Access Service Queries Reference
Per Query 6.1.3(CY3)
Basic $0.000200
Vertical Feature $0.000200
(C)  End Office
(1) Local Switching
—Premium Per Originating Access Minute 6.1.3(B)1)
—Non-Toll Free $0.050017 (I) -
—Toli Free $0.000000
—Premium Per Terminating Access Minute# $0.000000 6.1.3(B)(1)
(2) Information Surcharge
—Premium Per 100 Originating Access Minutes 6.1.3(B)(2)
—Non-Toll Free $0.0550 ()
—Toll Free $0.0000
—Premium Per 100 Terminating Access Minutes# $0.000000 6.1.3(B)(2)
# The Terminating Information Surcharge rate element is included in the Terminating Local Switching rates.
Transmittal No. 141
Issued: July 17, 2024 . Effective: August 1, 2024

Vice President — Tariff and Regulatory Matters
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ICORE, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

17.i4  Advanced Network Communications, [.I.C (Cont’d)

17.14.3 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

(B) Local Transport

Premium Access

—  Entrance Facility
Per Termination
— Voice Grade Two Wire
—  Voice Grade Four Wire
— High Capacity DS1

— Direct Trunked Transport

— Direct Trunked Facility
Per Mile
— Voice Grade
—— High Capacity DS1

— Direct Trunked Termination
Per Termination
— Voice Grade
— High Capacity DS1

— Tandem Switched Transport
— . Tandem Switched Facility
Per Access Minute Per Mile

— Non-Toll Free Originating*

— Terminating

—— Tandem Switched Termination

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
17th Revised Page 17-304

- Cancels 16th Revised Page 17-304

Section
Rate Reference
6.1.3(AX1)
$ 8730
$ 139.71
§ 425.66
6.1.3(A)(2)
$ 6.23
$ 2918
$ 62.50
$ 151.31
6.1.3(A)(3)

$0.000448 (I)
$0.000448 (1)

Per Access Minute Per Termination

— Non-Toll Free Originating*

— Terminating

Network Blocking Per Blocked Call
Applies to FGD only

$0.002328 (1)
$0.002328 (1)

$0.0171 (I) 6.8.6

*Issued in compliance with the Order of the Federal Communications Commission in WC Docket No. 18-136, In the Matter of 8¥F

Access Charge Reform, FCC 20-143, released October 9, 2020,

Transmittal No. 141

Issued: July 17, 2024

Effective: August 1, 2024

Vice President — Tariff and Regulatory Matters
326 South 2nd Street, Emmaus, Pennsylvania 18049






ICORE, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

17.  Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

17.14  Advanced Network Communications, LLC (Cont’d)

17.14.3  Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

(B

©

Local Transport (Cont’d)

Premium Access (Cont’d)

(1}  Common Channel Signaling Network Connection

(&) Signaling Network Access Link
— - Signaling Mileage Facility
Per Mile

— Signaling Mileage Termination
Per Termination

— Signal Entrance Facility
Per Facility

(b) STP Port
— PerPort

(2) Toll Free Daiabase Access Service Queries

Per Query
Basic
Vertical Feature

End Office
(1) Local Switching
—Premium Per Originating Access Minute

—Non-Toll Free
—Toll Free

—Premium Per Terminating Access Minute#

(2) Information Surcharge
—Premium Per 100 Originating Access Minutes

—Non-Toll Free
—Toll Free

—Premium Per 100 Terminating Access Minutes#

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
18th Revised Page 17-305
Cancels 17th Revised Page 17-305

Rate

ICB

ICB

ICB

ICB

$0.000200
$0.000200

$0.050017 ()
$0.000000

$0.060000

$0.0550 (1)
$0.0000

$0.000000

Section
Reference

Nonrecurring
Charge

ICB

Reference

6.13(C)(3)

6.1.3(B)(1)

6.1.3(BX1)

6.1.3(B)(2)

6.1.3(B)(2)

# The Terminating Information Surcharge rate element is included in the Terminating Local Switching rates.

Transmittal No. 141

Issued: July 17,2024
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ICORE, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

22nd Revised Page 17-328
Cancels 21st Revised Page 17-328
ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

17.15  RTC Communications Corporation (Cont’d)

[7.15.1 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

Section

(B)  Local Transport Rate Reference

Premium Access

—  Entrance Facility

Per Termination

6.1.3(A)(1)

— Voice Grade Two Wire

Voice Grade Four Wire
High Capacity DS1

$ 8730
§ 13971
5 425.66

—  Direct Trunked Transport C6.1.3(AX2)

— Direct Trunked Facility
Per Mile
—  Voice Grade
— High Capacity DS1

6.23
29.18

& o

—  Direct Trunked Termination
Per Termination
—  Voice Grade
— High Capacity DS1

62.50
151.31

& o

— Tandem Switched Transport
—  Tandem Switched Facility
Per Access Minuie Per Mile
— Non-Toll Free Originating*
— Terminating

6.1.3(A)3)

$0.000448 (D)
$0.000448 (I)

— Tandem Switched Termination _
Per Access Minute Per Termination
— Non-Toll Free Originating*
— Terminating

$0.002328 (I)
$0.002328 (D)

Network Blocking Per Blocked Call
Applies to FGD only

$0.0171 (D) 6.8.6

*Issued in compliance with the Order of the Federal Communications Cormission in WC Docket No. 18-156, I the Matter of 8YY Access Charge
Reform, FCC 20-143, released October 9, 2020 . :

Transmittal No. 141

Issued: July 17,2024 Effective: August 1, 2024

Vice President — Tariff and Regulatory Matters -
326 South 2nd Street, Emmaus, Pennsylvania 18049






ICORE, INC.

17.  Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

17.15

17.15.1

ACCESS SERVICE

RTC Communications Corporation (Cont’d)

Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

(B}

©

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
22nd Revised Page 17-329
Cancels 21st Revised Page 17-329

Section
Local Trangport (Cont’d) Rate Reference
Premium Access (Cont’d)
(1) Common Channel Signaling Network Connection
{(a) Signaling Network Access Link
—  Signaling Mileage Facility
Per Mile ICB
—  Signaling Mileage Termination
Per Termination ICB Neonrecurring
Charge
—  Signal Entrance Facility
Per Facility ICB ICB
(b} STP Port
— PerPort ICB
Section
{2) Toll Free Database Access Service Queries Reference
Per Query 6.1.3(C)(3)
Basic $0.000200
Vertical Feature $0.000200
End Office
(1) Local Switching
—Premium Per Originating Access Minute 6.1.3(B)(1)
—Non-Toll Free $0.050017 (D
—Toll Free $0.000000
—Premiutn Per Terminating Access Minute# $0.000000 6.1.3(BX1)
(2) Information Surcharge
—Premium Per 100 Originating Access Minutes 6. 1.3(]3)(2)
—Non-Toll Free $0.0550 ()
—Toll Free $0.0000
—Premium Per 100 Terminating Access Minutes# $0.000000 6.1.3(B)(2)

# The Terminating Information Surcharge rate element is included in the Terminating Local Switching rates.

Transmittal No. 141_

Issued: July 17, 2024

Effective: August 1, 2024
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ICORE, INC.

17.

*Issued in compliance with the Order of the Federal Communications Commission in WC Docekt No. 18-

Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
20th Revised Page 17-353

17.16  The Conmiunigg Cable Television Agency of O’Brien County aka TCA (Cont’d)

17.16.4 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

(B)  Local Transport

Premium Access

Entrance Facility

Per Termination

Voice Grade Two Wire
Voice Grade Four Wire
High Capacity DS1

Direct Trunked Transport

Direct Trunked Facility
Per Mile

—  Voice Grade
—  High Capacity DS1

Direct Trunked Termination
Per Termination

—  Voice Grade

—  High Capacity DS1

Tandem Switched Transport

Tandem Switched Facility
Per Access Minute Per Mile

—Non-Toll Free Originating*
Hartley (712/928)
Paullina (712/949)
Primghar (712/957)
Sanborn (712/930)

-—Terminating
Hartley (712/928)
aullina (712/949)
Primghar (712/957)
Sanborn (712/930)

Tandem Switched Termination
Per Access Minute Per Tenmination
—Non-Toll Free Originating*
Hartley (712/928)
Paullina {712/949)
Primghar (712/957)
Sanborn (712/930)
—Terminating
Hartley (712/928)
Paullina (712/949)
Primghar (712/957)
Sanborn (712/930)

Network Blocking Per Blocked Call
Applies to FGD only

FCC 20-143, released October 9, 2020

Transmittal No. 141

Rate

$ 8730
§ 1391
$425.66

¥ 623
$ 2918

$ 62.50
§ 15131

$0.0001225
$0.0001066
$0.0001225
$0.000448 ()

$0.0001225
$0.0001066
$0.0001225
50.000448 ()

$0.0007642
$0.0006645
$0.0007642
$0.002328 (1)

$0.0007642
50.0006645
$0.0007642
$0.002328 (D

$0.0171 1))

Cancels 19th Revised Page 17-353

Section
Reference

6.1.3(A)(1)

6.1.3(A)(2)

6.1.3(A)3)

6.8.6

156, In the Matter of 8YY Access Charge Reform,

Issued: July 17,2024

Effective: August 1, 2024

Vice President — Tariff and Regulatory Matters
326 South 2nd Street, Emmaus, Pennsylvania 18049






ICORE, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
20th Revised Page 17-354.1

Cancels 19th Revised Page 17-354.1
ACCESS SERVICE

7. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

17.16 The Community Cable Television Agency of O’Brien County aka TCA (Cont’d)

17.16.4 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

Section
(C) End Office Rate Reference
Local Switching
—  Premium Per Originating Access Minute 6.1.3(BYX1)
—Non-Toll Free
Hartley (712/928) $0.005162
Paullina (712/949) - - $0.0044722
Primghar (712/957) $0.005162
Sanborn (712/930) $0.050017 (D)
—Toll Free Only
Hartley (712/928) $0.000000
Paullina (712/949) ~ $0.000000
Primghar (712/957) $0.000000
Sanborn (712/930) - $0.000000
—  Premium Per Terminating Access Minute# 6.1.3(BX1)
Hartley (712/928) $0.000000
Paullina (712/949) $0.000000
Primghar (712/957) $0.000000
Sanborn (712/930) $0.000000
Information Surcharge
~—  Premium Per 100 Originating Access Minutes
—Non-Toll Free :
Sanborn (712/930) $0.0550 (D) 6.1.3(B)}(2)
—Toll Free '
Sanborn (712/930) $0.0000
—  Premium Per 100 Terminating Access Minutes#
Sanborn (712/930) - $0.0000 6.1.3(B)}2)

# The Terminating Information Surcharge rate element is included in the Terminating Local Switching rates.

Transmittal No. 141
Issued: July 17, 2024 Effective: August 1, 2024

Vice President — Tariff and Regulatory Matters
326 South 2nd Street, Emmaus, Pennsylvania 18049






ICORE, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

17.23  Mapleton Communications (Cont’d)

17.23.3 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

(B} Local Transport

Premium Access

— Entrance Facility
Per Termination
-—— Voice Grade Two Wire
— Voice Grade Four Wire
— High Capacity DS1

— Direct Trunked Transport

— Direct Trunked Facility
Per Mile

— Voice Grade.
— High Capacity DS1

— Direct Trunked Termination
Per Termination
— Voice Grade
— High Capacity DS1

— Tandem Switched Transport
— Tandem Switched Facility
Per Access Minute Per Mile

— Non-Toll Free Originating*

-— Terminating

— Tandem Switched Termination

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
21st Revised Page 17-548
Cancels 20th Revised Page 17-548

Rate
$ 8730
$ 139.71
$ 42566
$ 623
$ 2018
$ 6250
$ 15131

$0.000448 (1)
$0.000448 ()

Per Access Minute Per Termination

— Non-Toll Free Originating*

— Terminating

Network Blocking Per Blocked Call
Applies to FGD only

*Issued in compliance with the Order of the Federal Communications Commission in WC Docket No

Access Charge Reform, FCC 20-143, released October 9, 2020

Transmittal No. 141

$0.002328 (1)
$0.002328 ()

Section
Reference

6.1.3(A)1)

6.1.3(A)(2)

6.1.3(A)(3)

$0.0171 (I) 6.8.6

. 18-156, In the Maiter of 8YY

Issued: July 17, 2024

Effective: August 1, 2024

Vice President — Tariff and Regulatory Matters
326 South 2nd Street, Emmaus, Pennsylvania 18049






ICORE, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
22nd Revised Page 17-549
Cancels 21st Revised Page 17-549

ACCESS SERVICE

17.  Rates and Charges (Cont’d)
1723 Mapleton Communications (Cont’d)

17.23.3  Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

Section,
{(B)  Local Transpori (Cont’d) Rate Reference
Premium Access (Cont’d)
(1)  Common Channel Signaling Network Connection
(a) Signaling Network Access Link
— Signaling Mileage Facility
Per Mile iCB
—  Signaling Mileage Terminaiion
Per Termination ICB Nenrecurring
' Charge
— Signal Entrance Facility
Per Facility ICB Ics
{b) STPPort
— Per Port ICB
Section
{2) Toll Free Database Access Service Queries Reference
Per Query ) 6.1.3(C)(3)
Basic $0.000200
Vertical Feature $0.000200
(C)  End Office
(1) Local Switching
—Premium Per Originating Access Minute 6.1.3(BX(1)
—Non-Toll Free $0.050017 (D
—Toll Free $0.000000
—Premium Per Terminating Access Minute# $0.006000 6.13(BX1)
(2) Information Surcharge
—Premium Per 100 Originating Access Minutes 6.1.3(B)(2)
—Non-Toll Free $0.0550 ()
—Toll Free . $0.0000
—Premium Per 100 Terminating Access Minutes# $0.000000 6.1.3(B}2)
# The Terminating Information Surcharge rate element is included in the Terminating Local Switching rates.
Transmittal No. 141
Issued: July 17,2024 Effective: August 1, 2024

Vice President — Tariff and Regulatory Matters
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ICORE, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

17.29 Laurel Highland Telephone Company (Cont’d)
17.29.3 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

(B) Local Transport

Premium Access

— Entrance Facility
Per Termination
—  Voice Grade Two Wire
-—  Voice Grade Four Wire
— High Capacity DS1

—  Direct Trunked Transport

— Direct Trunked Facility
Per Mile
— Voice Grade
— High Capacity DS1

— Direct Trunked Termination
Per Termination
— Voice Grade
— High Capacity DS

— Tandem Switched Transport
— Tandem Switched Facility

Per Access Minute Per Mile

— Non-Toll Free Originating*

— Terminating

— Tandem Switched Termination

$
$

= o8

& &9

Per Access Minute Per Termination

— Non-Toll Free Originating *

— Terminating

Network Blocking Per Blocked Call
Applies to FGD only

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
8th Revised Page 17-705

" Cancels 7th Revised Page 17-705

Section
Rate Reference
6.1.3(A)1)
87.30 |
139.71
_425.66
6.1.3(A)2)
6.23
29.18
62.50
151.31
6.1.3(AX3)

$0.000448 (1)
$0.000448 (1)

$0.002328 (1)
$0.002328 (1)

$0.0171 ) 6.8.6

FIssued in compliance with the Order of the Federal Communications Commission in WC Docket No. 18-136, In the Matter of 8YY

Access Charge Reform, FCC 20-143, released October 9, 2020.

Transmittal No., 141

Issued: July 17,2024

Effective: August 1, 2024

Vice President — Tariff and Regulatory Matters
326 South 2nd Street, Emmaus, Pennsylvania 18049






ICORE, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
8th Revised Page 17-706
Cancels 7th Revised Page 17-706

ACCESS SERVICE

17.  Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

1729 Laurel Highland Telephone Company (Cont’d)

17.293  Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

: Section
{(B)  Local Transport (Cont’d) Rate Reference
Premium Access (Cont’d) ‘
(1) - Commen Channe] Signaling Network Connection
(a) Signaling Network Access Link
~—  Signaling Mileage Facility
Per Mile ICB
—  Signaling Mileage Termination
Per Termination ICB Nonrecurring
Charge
-—  Signal Entrance Facility
Per Facility ICB ICB
(&) STP Port
—  PerPort ICB
Section
(2)  Toll Free Database Access Service Queries Reference
Per Query 6.1.3(C)(3)
Basic $0.000200
Vertical Feature $0.000200
{C)  End Office
(1) Local Switching
—Premium Per Originating Access Minute 6.1.3(B)(1)
—Non-Toll Free $0.050017 ()
—Toll Free $0.000000
—Premium Per Terminating Access Minute# $0.600000 6.1.3(B)(1)
(2) Information Surcharge
—Premium Per 100 Originating Access Minutes ' 6.1.3(B)2)
—~Non-Toll Free _ $0.0550 (I
—Toll Free $0.0000
—Premium Per 100 Terminating Access Minutes# $0.000000 6.1.3(BX2)
# The Terminating Information Surcharge rate element is included in the Terminating Local Switching rates. -
Transmittal No. 141
Issued: July 17, 2024 Effective: August 1, 2024

Vice President — Tariff and Regulatory Matters
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